Installs easily in complex, tightly packed
vacuum systems
MICRO-ION — the world’s smallest ionization
gauge — occupies less than 5% of
the volume of a glass gauge.
Rather than being constrained
to mounting locations dictated by
a bulky glass gauge, you can mount a

VCR & VCO are registered trademarks of Cajon Co.
ConFlat is a registered trademark of Varian Associates.
How to order
MICRO-ION Gauges
MICRO-ION Cable Adapter (includes control box with 0.9 m hardwired cable to connect to ionization
gauge controller, and 0.9 m cable extension for collector.)
A
B
C
0.75 in. port diameter
1/2 in. VCR-type male fitting
DNW16KF flange
ENW25KF flange
F1.33 in. (NW16CF) ConFlat-type flange
G2.75 in. (NW35CF) ConFlat-type flange
H
B
18 mm port diameter
A
15 mm port diameter
 355001-oo
yttria-coated iridium filaments
T
Y
tungsten filaments
J1.0 in. port diameter
KNW40KF flange
To configure a MICRO-ION Gauge – specify
a catalog number as follows:
1. Start with the basic Module 355001-
2. Select filament type.
3. Select vacuum connection.
For example, 355001-YD is a  MICRO-ION
Gauge with dual yttria-coated iridium fila-
ments, and NW16KF flange.
Before you order MICRO-ION Gauges be sure to consider the benefits of STABIL-ION Gauges for critical
pressure measurement applications.
If pressure measurements are used to:
1) Indicate, without time delays, that a specified pressure setpoint has been reached, and/or…
2) Replicate a process that has a specified setpoint that must be reached without time delays, and/or…
3) Control a critical process variable,
then a calibrated gauge that maintains its calibration accuracy over time-in-use may be essential to meet these needs.
While the MICRO-ION Gauge is an ideal gauge for many applications, it may not be sufficiently stable for critical
processes.  For the most stable and reliable pressure measurements, use STABIL-ION Gauges.
For more information on STABIL-ION Gauges contact Granville-Phillips at the address listed on the back of this data sheet.
For use with Granville-Phillips Controller Series 303, 307, 330, 338, 340, and 350.
Panel Mount Cable Adapter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355002
Bulkhead Mount Cable Adapter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355003
3 m (10 ft) Collector Cable extension for use with  . . . . . . . . .355005
G-P Series 307 remote mounted Power Supply.
For use with Varian senTorr™ Controller
Panel Mount Cable Adapter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355007
Bulkhead Mount Cable Adapter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355008
To specify a MICRO-ION Gauge and cable:
1. Select a Gauge from A.
2. If you are using the MICRO-ION Gauge with an existing
controller (not Series 358), select a Cable Adapter from B.
3. Select a Cable from C.
For use with all Cable Adapters and Series 358 Controllers
One cable is required
per MICRO-ION Gauge.
3 m (10 ft)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358008
8 m (25 ft)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358009
15 m (50 ft)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358010
MICRO-ION CablesC
MICRO-ION Cable
Series 358 Controller
MICRO-ION Cable
Adapter
(bulkhead mount)
MICRO-ION
Cable
0.9 m (3 ft)